



Published in final edited form as:

Eur Urol Oncol. 2020 December ; 3(6): 811. doi:10.1016/j.euo.2020.10.003.

Corrigendum to ‘Diagnostic Performance of Vesical Imaging Reporting and Data System for the Prediction of Muscle-invasive Bladder Cancer: A Systematic Review and Meta-analysis’ [*European Urology Oncology* 3 (2020) 306-315]

Sungmin Woo^a, Valeria Panebianco^b, Yoshifumi Narumi^c, Francesco Del Giudice^b, Valdair F. Muglia^d, Mitsuru Takeuchi^e, Soleen Ghafoor^a, Bernard H. Bochner^f, Alvin C. Goh^f, Hedvig Hricak^a, James W.F. Catto^g, Hebert Alberto Vargas^{a,*}

^aDepartment of Radiology, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center, New York, NY, USA

^bDepartment of Radiological, Oncological and Anatomopathological Sciences, “Sapienza” Rome University, Policlinico Umberto I Hospital, Rome, Italy

^cDepartments of Radiology and Health Science, Kyoto Tachibana University, Kyoto, Japan

^dImaging Division, Ribeirao Preto Medical School, University of Sao Paulo, Ribeirao Preto, Brazil

^eDepartment of Radiology, Radiolonet Tokai, Nagoya, Japan

^fUrology Service, Department of Surgery, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center, New York, NY, USA

^gAcademic Urology Unit, University of Sheffield, Sheffield, UK

The authors would like to draw your attention to the following errors, which are present in their article:

On p. 306, Abstract, Evidence synthesis section, “(1770 patients)” should be “(1170 patients)”.

On p. 308, Results section 3.1, “including 1770 patients” should be “including 1170 patients”.

On p. 308, Results section 3.2, “50 to 297” should be “50 to 340”.

On p. 313, Discussion section, “(= 1770)” should be “(= 1170)”.

The authors apologise for any inconvenience caused.

*Corresponding author. Department of Radiology, Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center, 1275 York Ave, Room C-278, New York, NY 10065, USA. Tel. +1 212639 4017, Fax: +1 212 639 4017. vargasah@mskcc.org (H.A. Vargas).